

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8694 OF 2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANGLAM RICINUS LTD.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

It is accepted at the Bar that the tax amount involved in the present case is Rs. 25,19,706/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Six Only). In view of the Circular No. 17/2019 dated 8th August 2019, the Revenue does not want to press the present appeal, and accordingly, the same is dismissed without making any comments and observations on merits.

..... J.
[SANJIV KHANNA]

..... J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 30, 2022.

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8694/2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANGLAM RICINUS LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv
Mr. Samarveer Singh, Adv
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Panda, Adv.
Miss Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed Order is placed on the file]